Salerno Lake Lake Plan Survey Results - May 1, 2014 (130 Surveys)

Question Survey # > 1-10 | 11-20 | 21-30 | 31-40 | 41-50 | 51-60 | 61-70 | 71-80 | 81-90 | 91-100 | 101-110| 111-120| 121-130| Total %
Background Info - Statistical Data

1. |l own property on or near Lake Salerno. Yes 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10, 130| 100.0
No 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2. |l am a member of the SDLCA. Yes 9 8 8 7 6 9 7 8 6 7 7 8 6 96| 73.8
No 1 2 2 3 4 1 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 32| 24.6
3. |l am a member of a road association. Yes 6 7 8 8 9 7 5 5 3 4 7 5 8 82/ 63.1
No 4 3 1 2 1 3 5 3 6 6 3 5 2 44, 33.8
4. |My property is on the lake front. Yes 7 9 10 9 8 9 10 9 8 8 8 8 10/ 113| 86.9
No 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 2 0 17| 13.1
5. |My residency status is: Seasonal 9 8 10 9 9 8 10 9 10 9 8 10 10/ 119/ 91.5
Permanent 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 8 6.2
Vacant Lot 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 3.1
6. |l plan to make my property a permanent Yes 2 1 1 2 3 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 16| 12.3
residence in the future. No 7 7 8 5 7 9 6 7 7 8 8 7 94 72.3
7. |l use my property: 1 to 15 days per year 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3.1
16 to 30 days per year 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 4 3.1
31 to 60 days per year 2 3 5 3 4 1 5 2 4 4 4 3 5 45 34.6
61 to 180 days per year 5 2 5 4 4 6 5 6 5 5 3 3 4 57 43.8
181 to 365 days per year 3 4 0 1 1 3 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 18, 13.8
8. |l use my property in the: Spring 10 10 10 7 9 10 9 9 8 8 9 8 7/ 114| 87.7
Summer 10 10 10 9 9 10 10 9 10 10 10 10 10| 127| 97.7
Fall 10 10 10 8 9 10 10 9 10 9 9 9 8| 121 93.1
Winter 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 54| 415
Not at All 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.8
9. |l or my family have owne my property: less than 5 years 0 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 18 13.8
5 to 10 years 2 0 3 3 2 3 0 2 4 1 0 1 3 24| 18.5
11 to 20 years 1 4 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 3 0 0 26| 20.0
- 21 to 30 years 3 1 1 1 2 0 3 1 2 3 2 1 23| 17.7
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Question Survey # > 1-10 | 11-20 | 21-30 | 31-40 | 41-50 | 51-60 | 61-70 | 71-80 | 81-90 | 91-100 | 101-110| 111-120| 121-130| Total | %
31 to 40 years 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 10 7.7
41 to 50 years 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 4 2 12 9.2
51 to 60 years 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 4.6
61 to 70 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.5
71 to 80 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.8
81 plus years 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 8 6.2
10. |l access my property primarily by: Public Road 4 0 0 1 1 3 2 2 3 3 1 24 18.5
Private Road 6 10 10 9 9 7 8 8 7 8 7 8 10 107 82.3
Water 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.8
11. |l dispose of household black water Septic System 7 6 9 7 7 9 9 7 9 8 7 7 8/ 100 76.9
(sewage from toilets ) by: Holding Tank 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 9 6.9
Outhouse 2 3 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 3 1 19| 14.6
Chemical Toilet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.8
Biodegradable Toilet 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 9 6.9
Propane Toilet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Other 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.8
12. |l dispose of household grey water Septic System 7 6 9 8 8 9 9 8 9 7 7 9 9] 105/ 80.8
(sinks, tubs, etc.) Holding Tank 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 4.6
Other 3 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 16| 12.3
13. |Recreation activities that | and/or my ATVing 4 7 2 1 2 4 3 4 5 4 2 4 1 43| 33.1
family participate in: Boating 9 7 9 7 7 9 7 7 6 8 5 6 7 94 72.3
(circle all that apply) Canoeing 8 9 6 7 7 8 9 10 9 6 7 8 g/ 102| 78.5
Kayaking 5 6 7 6 7 8 9 3 7 5 2 8 5 78| 60.0
Sailing 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 9 6.9
Jet Skiing 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 12 9.2
Swimming 10 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 10 8 8 9 9 120/ 92.3
Scuba Diving 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 1 10 7.7
Flying 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2.3
Fishing 5 6 9 9 6 9 4 8 8 8 7 6 7 92| 70.8
Ice Fishing 1 4 3 2 1 4 1 4 1 0 0 0 3 24, 18.5
Hunting 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 2 3 0 2 15| 115
Hiking 6 5 5 4 6 8 6 8 4 5 6 6 74, 56.9
Snow Shoeing 1 1 0 1 5 2 3 2 4 2 1 3 1 26| 20.0
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Snow Mobiling 3 2 2 1 2 3 1 4 1 1 0 1 2 23| 17.7

Water Skiing 4 3 6 3 4 2 4 5 5 5 1 3 3 48| 36.9

Winter Skiing 3 3 1 0 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 20| 15.4

Ice Skating 3 4 3 1 2 4 2 3 1 2 0 2 2 29| 223

Enjoying Nature 8 8 8 7 7 10 8 7 9 8 9 9 7/ 105/ 80.8

Reading 9 8 5 7 9 9 7 8 9 7 8 9 71 102, 78.5

Gardening 6 8 5 5 7 6 9 4 4 4 3 4 5 70| 53.8

Socializing 8 6 6 5 8 7 10 8 9 7 4 8 7 93| 715

Other 1 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 11 8.5

14. || access my water supply from: Dug Well 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 9 6.9

Drilled Well 1 0 0 0 3 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 3 19| 14.6

Lake Water 3 5 7 6 3 6 6 3 4 7 4 2 5 61 46.9

Filtered Lake Water 3 3 3 0 2 4 0 6 2 0 3 2 1 29| 223

[Other] 1 1 1 3 2.3

Source of drinking water if different from 8 7 6 7 4 5 5 4 4 7 5 8 3 73 56.2
above.

15. || own the following types of motorized 12'- 16' Aluminum 6 6 5 4 6 7 4 6 5 5 5 4 6 69 53.1
boats: (Please note all that apply and Fishing (ie. Bass) Boat 0 3 2 1 0 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 16| 12.3
number for each. ) PWC/Jet Ski 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 3 14| 10.8
Example: House Boat 1 Sea-doo Boat 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 3.1

Pontoon Boat 1 0 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 20, 154

House Boat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Wakeboard Boat 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 9 6.9

Other 1 2 4 1 2 0 2 1 3 3 3 2 1 25| 19.2
16. | | own the following numbers of motors: 2-Stroke

Under 10 HP 4 4 1 1 3 6 2 3 3 5 5 2 5 44| 33.8

11-100 HP 3 3 4 3 1 4 1 3 2 2 0 3 3 32, 24.6

101-199 HP 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 3.8

200+ HP 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.8

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
4-Stroke

Under 10 HP 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 11 8.5

11-100 HP 3 3 5 0 4 1 1 4 0 1 0 2 0 24, 18.5
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101-199 HP 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 4 3 1 1 0 17| 13.1
200+ HP 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1.5
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.8
Electric Engine & No. 0 2 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 13| 10.0
17. |1 own the following types of non-motorized Canoe 10 14 7 8 7 9 10 11 10 9 9 9 10/ 123| 94.6
watercraft. (Please note all that apply and Kayak 4 9 9 9 11 10 16 4 12 8 4 12 10/ 118| 90.8
number of each.) Example: Canoe _2_ Paddleboat 5 3 6 3 5 5 6 3 7 6 7 5 6 67, 51.5
Sailboat 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 7 5.4
Windsurfer 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 10 7.7
Other 0 0 6 0 0 1 2 3 2 0 1 0 1 16| 123
Social Environment

1. |Are you concerned about boating speeds:
in open water Yes 6 6 4 6 7 6 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 67| 51.5
No 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 6 5 3 5 4 55| 42.3
close to shoreline Yes 9 7 10 9 10 9 10 9 9 8 8 8 10, 116/ 89.2
No 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 10 7.7
during nesting season Yes 9 9 8 6 8 8 7 7 7 7 8 8 7 99 76.2
No 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 19| 14.6

2. |Regarding boats, are concerned about:

Size Yes 6 8 4 5 5 8 7 8 3 6 8 5 5 78 60.0
No 4 2 5 3 3 2 3 2 7 2 0 4 2 39 30.0
Wash/Wake Yes 10 8 9 9 8 9 10 9 8 7 8 6 100 111 85.4
No 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 11 8.5
Noise Level Yes 6 9 7 9 6 7 5 7 5 7 7 6 5 86 66.2
No 4 1 2 1 3 3 4 3 5 2 1 3 1 33, 254
Safe Operation Of Yes 9 9 9 8 7 8 9 6 9 6 8 8 8| 104 80.0
No 1 1 0 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 0 2 0 17| 13.1
Number on Lake Yes 8 8 5 6 5 5 5 6 5 4 6 5 4 72, 554
No 2 2 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 1 4 2 43| 33.1
Engine Pollution Yes 7 10 8 6 7 6 7 6 9 2 7 6 5 86 66.2
No 3 0 1 4 2 4 2 4 1 6 0 3 1 31, 238
N PWC-Jet Skis Yes 6 6 4 8 6 7 5 7 4 7 7 5 6 78 60.0
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No 4 3 5 2 2 3 4 2 6 2 1 3 1 38 29.2
Other 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2.3
3. |Are you concerned about:
Snowmobiles Yes 2 0 2 2 4 2 0 2 1 1 2 2 0 200 154
No 8 10 7 7 5 7 10 7 9 8 6 8 9| 101| 77.7
ATVs Yes 3 1 4 1 6 2 5 3 2 2 4 5 3 41| 315
No 7 9 5 8 4 7 5 7 8 8 4 5 6 83 63.8
Motorized Bikes Yes 3 1 3 1 6 4 1 3 3 2 4 5 1 37 28.5
No 7 9 6 8 4 6 9 7 7 8 4 5 8 88 67.7
Natural Environment
4. |1 would support efforts to protect my
lake area's:

Natural Shoreline Yes 9 8 9 7 8 8 8 10 7 6 9 9 g/ 106/ 81.5
No 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 12 9.2
Wetlands Yes 9 8 10 8 8 8 8 9 9 6 9 9 9 110/ 84.6
No 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 4.6
Watershed Yes 9 8 10 7 9 8 8 8 8 6 9 8 7| 105| 80.8
No 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 9 6.9
Wildlife Habitats Yes 9 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 7 9 9 g 112 86.2
No 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 4.6
Water Quality Yes 10 9 10 9 10 10 9 9 9 7 9 9 9 119| 91.5
No 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.8
Peacefulness Yes 9 8 9 7 10 9 9 9 7 8 9 9 9 112 86.2
No 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 5.4
Night Sky Yes 9 7 9 8 9 8 8 9 7 7 9 9 g/ 107| 82.3
No 0 3 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 12 9.2

5. |l would support efforts to monitor the

quality of my lake's water:

Clarity Yes 9 9 10 9 9 9 8 9 9 8 9 9 7/ 114| 87.7
No 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 5 3.8
Bacteria Level Yes 10 10 10 9 10 10 9 9 9 8 9 9 10, 122| 93.8
No 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 2.3
Phosphorous Loading Yes 9 9 10 9 10 8 9 8 9 8 9 9 10 117 90.0
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No 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 3.8
Algae Yes 9 9 10 9 9 9 9 8 9 8 9 9 8| 115 88.5
No 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 3.8
[Other] 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 11 8.5
6. |Are you concerned about any of the
following:
a) Buildings
Number on Lots Yes 4 5 2 5 3 4 8 3 4 4 8 3 4 57| 43.8
No 6 5 7 5 5 6 2 7 6 5 2 4 5 65 50.0
Size/Square Footage Yes 5 5 3 5 3 4 4 2 1 4 7 1 6 50/ 38.5
No 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 8 9 5 3 6 4 71, 54.6
Number of Storeys Yes 3 4 1 4 4 5 3 2 1 4 6 1 6 44, 33.8
No 6 6 7 6 5 5 7 8 9 5 4 6 4 78 60.0
b) Types of Buildings
Sleeping Cabins Yes 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 2 4 0 0 19, 14.6
No 8 8 8 7 6 7 9 8 10 7 6 8 9| 101 77.7
Sheds Yes 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 2 3 0 0 13| 10.0
No 8 9 9 7 6 9 8 9 10 7 7 8 g/ 105/ 80.8
Gazebos Yes 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 11 8.5
No 8 9 9 7 6 9 10 9 10 8 7 8 9 109| 83.8
Boathouses Yes 2 6 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 2 2 45| 34.6
No 7 4 7 6 5 7 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 76, 58.5
Other 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 7 5.4
c) Condominiums Yes 8 8 8 8 8 7 10 9 8 8 7 6 g/ 103| 79.2
No 1 2 1 2 1 3 0 1 2 1 3 1 1 19| 14.6
d) Trailers Yes 4 8 7 5 8 4 8 8 7 7 7 5 7 85 654
No 5 2 2 4 2 5 2 2 2 2 3 4 3 38 29.2
e) Backlot Development Yes 6 8 8 4 7 5 8 7 6 9 9 5 7 89 68.5
No 2 2 2 6 1 5 1 3 2 0 1 3 3 31 238
f) Non-Residential Development Yes 8 6 8 10 7 7 8 8 9 8 8 7 7| 101 77.7
No 0 3 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 2 2 16| 12.3
g) Windfarms Yes 7 5 5 6 6 6 8 7 5 8 8 7 7 85 654
No 2 5 4 4 2 4 2 3 4 1 1 1 2 35 26.9
h) Solar Energy Developments Yes 4 4 2 4 4 2 5 5 3 5 6 4 5 53| 40.8
b No 4 6 7 6 4 7 5 5 6 4 3 5 4 66, 50.8
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i) Communications Towers Yes 5 4 3 7 6 3 4 4 4 5 6 6 5 62 47.7
No 4 6 5 3 3 6 5 6 5 4 3 3 57| 43.8
i) Artificial Night Lighting Yes 7 6 3 7 7 6 7 8 4 5 7 9 8 84| 64.6
No 3 4 7 3 3 3 3 2 5 4 3 0 1 41| 315
7. |Are you concerned about shoreline
infrastructure:
Docks Yes 4 6 2 4 3 4 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 42| 323
No 5 4 6 6 5 5 6 7 7 7 6 6 6 76, 58.5
Ramps Yes 3 5 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 2 4 4 3 41| 315
No 6 4 6 6 4 6 6 7 8 7 5 5 6 76, 58.5
Swimming Areas Yes 4 5 5 6 3 2 4 3 3 3 5 4 5 52| 40.0
No 5 4 5 4 5 7 5 7 7 6 4 5 3 67 51.5
Hot Tubs Yes 4 7 2 4 3 3 1 4 3 1 5 2 6 45| 34.6
No 5 3 6 6 5 6 7 6 7 8 4 7 4 74, 56.9
Other 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 5.4
8. |Are you concerned about fluctuating Yes 8 7 10 9 6 8 10 7 6 6 6 6 9 98| 75.4
water levels: No 2 3 0 1 3 2 0 3 3 3 4 4 1 29 223
9. |Would you support a Mandatory Septic Yes 7 8 7 7 6 9 4 8 5 4 6 4 5 80 61.5
Systems Inspection By-Law? No 3 2 3 3 4 1 4 2 5 5 3 2 3 40| 30.8




